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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

)
In re: ) Chapter 7

)
BUTH-NA-BODHAIGE, INC., ) Case No. 24-10392 (DSJ)

)
Debtor. )
)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily J. Cooper, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On May 22, 2024, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

¢ Notice of Presentment of Trustee’s Application for Entry of an Order
Authorizing the Retention of Cushman & Wakefield as Real Estate Broker to
Market and Sell the Debtor’s Real Property [Docket No. 56]

Dated: May 23, 2024
/s/ Emily J. Cooper
Emily J. Cooper
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel 310.823.9000
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Description

Aldine Independent School District

Doc 61 Filed 05/23/24 En

Core/2!

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName

Aldine Independent School District

CreditorNoticeName
Annette Ramirez, Kanika W
Middleton, Pamela H Walters

tered 05/23/24 19:38:40 Main Document
:%eiﬁmr?ust

bnkatty@aldineisd.org

Counsel for Westfield, LLC

Barclay Damon LLP

llan Markus and Niclas A. Ferland

imarkus@barclaydamon.com;
nferland@barclaydamon.com

Counsel for Bellevue Square, LLC

Bellevue Square LLC and Bellevue
Square Merchants Association

llluminate Law Group as Agent

bmuchinsky@illuminatelg.com

Brookfield Properties Inc as Agent

Brookfield Properties Inc as Agent

Kristen N Pate

bk@bpretail.com

Counsel for City of Frisco

City of Frisco

Linebarger Goggan Blair &
Sampson LLP

dallas.bankruptcy@Igbs.com;
sherrel.knighton@Igbs.com;
Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com;
Olivia.Salvatierra@Ilgbs.com

Counsel for Clear Creek Independent
School District and City of Houston

Clear Creek Independent School District
and City of Houston

Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins &
Mott LLP

mvaldez@pbfcm.com

Counsel for Frisco ISD

Frisco ISD

Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins &
Mott LLP

Ireece@pbfcm.com

Counsel to Brookfield Properties Retail
Inc.

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP

Robert L LeHane, Connie Y Choe,

John A Churchhill Jr

rlehane@kelleydrye.com;
cchoe@kelleydrye.com;
jchurchhill@kelleydrye.com;

KDWBankruptcyDepartment@Kelleydrye.com;

MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com

NY City Dept of Finance

NY City Dept of Finance

Office of Legal Affairs

DOFBankruptcy@finance.nyc.gov

NY State Tax Commission

NY State Tax Commission

Bankruptcy/Special Procedures
Section

nys.dtf.bncnotice@tax.ny.gov

NY State Unemployment Insurance Fund

NY State Unemployment Insurance Fund

labor.sm.ui.bankruptcy@]labor.ny.gov

Simon Property Group Inc

Simon Property Group Inc

Attn Ronald M Tucker Esq

rtucker@simon.com

Counsel for Travis County

Travis County

Assistant Travis County Attorney

Jason.Starks@traviscountytx.gov;
BKECF@traviscountytx.gov

United States Attorney's Office SDNY

United States Attorney's Office SDNY

Attn Tax & Bankruptcy Unit

USANYS.Bankruptcy@usdoj.gov

US Trustee

United States Trustees Office Region 2

Mark Bruh Esq

mark.bruh@usdoj.gov

In re Buth-Na-Bodhaige, Inc.,
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Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 City State Zip
Internal Revenue Service Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation PO Box 7346 Philadelphia PA 19101-7346
New York Attorney General (New
York City Office) Office of the NY Attorney General Attorney General 28 Liberty Street New York  NY 10005
New York Attorney General (Albany
Regional Office) Office of the NY Attorney General Attorney General The Capitol Albany NY 12224-0341
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